B.C. MASTERS INDOOR RECORDS REPORT

Almost all of the new Masters Indoor records set during the last twelve months were broken at
Thompson Rivers University's Tournament Capital Centre in Kamloops. Kamloops hosted an
Indoor meet in December, 2021, a meet in February, 2022 and the 2022 BC Masters Indoor
Championships. One athlete broke a BC record and tied another, competing at the US Masters
Indoor Championships in New York.

Christa Bortignon, who recently turned 85, broke four world indoor records, and the M75 relay
teams broke world records in the 4x400m and 4x800m relays.

(42 BC & 2 tied, 13 CR & 1 tied, 6WR)

AGE RECORD RECORD HOLDER AGE DATE VENUE
60M
W65 10.03 Margaret Rhebergen 66 11/12/21 Kamloops, BC
W85 11.18 Christa Bortignon 85 26/02/22 Kamloops, BC WR
200M
W85 42.09 Christa Bortignon 85 27/02/22 Kamloops, BC WR
400M
W50 1:20.39 Tamara Robertson 51 26/02/22 Kamloops, BC
M85 1:37.76 Karl Mey 85 04/02/22 Kamloops, BC
800M
M40 2:13.24 Erik Hurlen 44 27/02/22 Kamloops, BC
M60 tie 2:14.42 Mark Pinckard 61 20/03/22 New York, NY Tie CR
1500M
W55 5:33.41 Carol Montgomery 56 26/02/22 Kamloops, BC
Me0 4:50.88 Mark Pinckard 61 26/02/22 Kamloops, BC CR
MILE
M60 5:05.21 Mark Pinckard 61 20/03/22 New York, NY CR
3000M
W55 11:43.45 Carol Montgomery 56 25/02/22 Kamloops, BC
M60 10:48.45 Mark Pinckard 61 25/02/22 Kamloops, BC
60M HURDLES
W60 11.40 Cindy O'Brien Hugh 63 27/02/22 Kamloops, BC
W65 12.39 Margaret Rhebergen 66 10/12/21 Kamloops, BC
W70 14.35 Deborah Lee 71 27/02/22 Kamloops, BC CR
M75 13.52 Jess Brewer 76 27/02/22 Kamloops, BC
4x200M RELAY
W60 2:16.94  Sharon Hann (61), Cindy O'Brien Hugh(63) 27/02/22 Kamloops, BC
Laurie Ritchie (60), Patty Szybunka (64)
W70 2:49.26  Christa Bortignon (85), Deborah Lee (71) 27/02/22 Kamloops, BC CR

Deanna Clark (74), Avril Douglas (75)
4x400M RELAY

M40 4:22.09  Luke Wang (49), Jesse Tock (42) 26/02/22 Kamloops, BC
Will Harrower (50), Marvin Johnson (47)
M75 5:24.52  Mark Stewart (77), Tom Ukonmaanaho(77) 26/02/22 Kamloops, BC WR

Barry Dargie (77), Piara Bhullar (75)



4x800M RELAY

W55 13:55.46 Julie Valente (55), Sharon Hann (61)

M75 13:07.96
LONG JUMP
W65 3.57
W85 2.70
M70 3.88
M85 2.58
TRIPLE JUMP
W85 6.35
M65 8.60
M75 7.30 tie
M85 5.50
HIGH JUMP

W65 1.20
M85 1.06
POLE VAULT
W55 2.50
W65 1.65
SHOT PUT

W85 6.49
M50 13.30
WEIGHT THROW
W45 11.57
W55 8.77
W75 9.85
M50 13.51
M75 14.95
M85 8.95
3000M RACEWALK
M65 20:48.76
PENTATHLON
M50 2603

25/02/22

Deanna Clark (74), Carol Montgomery (56)

Barrie Dargie (77), Tom Ukonmaanaho(77) 25/02/22
Pat Harton (80), Mark Stewart (77)

Margaret Rhebergen
Christa Bortignon
Roy Turkington

Karl Mey

Christa Bortignon
Edwin Liu
Harnek Toor

Karl Mey

Margaret Rhebergen
Karl Mey

Nancy Craig
Margaret Rhebergen

Christa Bortignon
Shane Wiebe

Nicole Carlos
Christine Dalgleish
Kathy Brand
Shane Wiebe
Harnek Toor
Bruce Butcher

Bob Currie

Gary Silvester

56
66

85
51

48
58
79
51
75
87

69

53

11/12/21
27/02/22
27/02/22
11/12/21

26/02/22
26/02/22
26/02/22
10/12/21

05/02/22
10/12/21

25/02/22
04/02/22

25/02/22
05/02/22

25/02/22
25/02/22
25/02/22
25/02/22
25/02/22
25/02/22

25/02/22

27/02/22

Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC
Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC

Kamloops, BC

(10.70/629, 4.00/365, 11.38/687, 1.49/569, 4:07.07/353)

Respectfully submitted,

Harold Morioka
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